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~ ~ _ SPEAKER: ~~ol~ h ~a
81 . nauanl ... ",

Shri Ram G0'P81 Reddy.

Setttn, UPt'lOf fiarDiey Projects

·312. SHRI M. RAM GOPAL RED-
DY: Will the Minist!r of INDUSTRY be pleased to state': "C

·r ......... j i:

(a) whether Government are considering ,to set up 200 turnkey ,proj,ects in d~ n in~ countries; and -I·

~h) if s.\ the details thereof?

THi llINIS1'ER • o~ . Sl' a TE· IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRI
CHARAN.JlT CHANANA): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does ntlt ·arise. -.It::
f f· "

"liRI-;"M. . -RAM GOPAL-:1iEDDY:
Why 'N-o', Sir.? I want to know. Sir, ours is one of the ten indutrialised ooarltries and we have been giving a lot of" assistance to several develGping
,-'ountries. I want to know wheUier any turnkey project has been taken up. If
-not why not and whether any country has' approached us for' setting" up t ~
key. projerts.

I understand there are private firms which are . dqing t l ~key projects. I want to know whether the Government has got a~ information or not.

SHRI CHARANJIT CHANAN A: I
apprQ£iate' . th~_ hon~ .. Member_ has amended his question because the reply 'No, Sir.' was with reference tc to,. nU,mber, statistical number he has mentioned. i.e. 200 turnkey l j~~ In fact there are series of turnkey projects which are in progress and which are under negotiations also. The hon.
Member is ·correct that both the pri-
vatei"-"sedor andpubUc sector are working on it. But I cdn mention the
-most i o tantones ~s the co-ordinated· data' is.-'llot ,·there sinQe .infii'V<idtJal 'Ministries h~ doing it llnd y,livate peoplE' are aIl'o doing that. .

~_ ~~~ e a e oj~i ~,,,  .. ~ ~ -the private
se~ o and pUblic sector tOletber are doing it. He would appreciate that the turnkey project is the total execution of a project and, if. the. hone Member is interested to kno lh~ ~ajo Inr.ian projects obroad, I can read them out or, if he wants, I cCf-n place them on Ute· table ot the HolDe:

SHRI M. RAM GOPAL 1!EDDY:
Let him read' i(

SHRI CHARAN.TIT CHAN ANA : All right. One is thE' construction project in Kuwait. The nature .of the oje~t is the toVlrtship and~a defence C'Rmp.
The contract. in t~ l ls of money is Rs.
230.00 crores and Rs. 18.00 crore!. In
Libya. the turnkey project relates to the construction of houses and dams.

SHIh ;M· ... RAM GOPAL REDDY:
Let him submit a list.

SHRI CHARAN.JIT CHAN ANA:

shall do so.

SHRI NA WA'L KISHORE SHARMA:
Let him place it on· the table of the House for the. information of the Members.

o • ,"

SHR1 CHARANJIT ~  I

~l  ,do that.

: SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY: I
want to konw how much of money is being invested' and bow much we are going to make out 'of;:that?

SHRI CHARANJIT CHANANA: As for the money 1hlTorved in it, ~ e win have to condll~t ~t sea ch cf the turnkey projects both in the private sector as :.well: as in the public sector.

!. :"

As far· as the investments are con-
ceinedj .. there is a column of tlie ,il'lvest. ment involved for each project.
Project-wise it is given there. h~ bon.
M«!mber's second question relates to the prdtlt ea t ld l hat ~ ld l( l~nl after the oj~ts are e e( i~ ~and after the halance sbeeta Art" preTJared.


. ~ -
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'SHRI 1\4.:RAM GOPAL . ~~  . years 1978 to 1980 UDGer ·tbe·lndustrlt:J
Let him' _ye ~s ,ne  in~ti_ ~ ,. ~ i ~  ~ ( e elo ent t.. \'-Aftegul1!'t!'8n), Act,
. ";PI .' ~  ft ....• ., " "1951. The industry-wise details of

S1IRI. CHARANJIT CHANANA. I these are given in the Annexu:e:

can only assure ~ ~n , ~e e  ihat ", . ("b): ~ .. ,r' ~~y  Ill. ... , .
the tum-key or.-.MY l a h~ project is started and executed in the expectation of the profit.

...... rial UeeJroes' rrutea to "',a
Pradesh

+
·313. DR. VASANT KUMAR

_ ~  . ~~  ..... 1 .....

5HRI SUBHASH tiDA t :'"

_tor
No. ofIL--
ant~d

during
1978-80-'
____ ..:1

State mdustdal:t>e-f. .• :o .• n.:w I,Jot .r
Corporiuions ~

WI. • Minister .·of INDUSTRY· be pleaetl to lay a etatem.e:nt showmg:" . i ••

.. PubHc Sector"

. (Cen,re+Statr)

.,.r'.

u ,,:

i; ~ •• p.' , .,",.

(a) the number of indllstrial Iirences granted in MadhYa Pradesh during the last three years and the industry to be set up under each licence;

(b) how lllany and which of the above are in private, joint and public sectors;

: 'l

(c) the nwnber.-· cl ind st i ~ thAt have actually been set up , ~ alnst tbem;

(d) the reasons why other industritS have ,!9t been set up .till..nQw; and

'" ~,

(e) the action taken by the Centre and State Governments to expedite their setting-up?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN: THE .

'd

MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY . (5l'1Rl '

CHARANJIT CHANANA): (a) to (e).
A statement is placed on 1he Table ot the House.

........ t

(a) 33 Industrial' Licence' were Iren. ted for rettiDI up of industries in Madhya Pradesh State liurin. tbe

'''''"'.,';' ,',";"-1 . ..... -f' .. ,\.1 .,"

'1" (c) '1 iBdustrial Licences relatina ..
the manufacture of Cottonseed Oil I MinOr Seed Oils; Bare Copper/Alu-
miniulll Strips, Sections, e~c .. Power Cables including Railway Signalling Cables; Shoe !tIppers; Power capacitors; odia ~ine Hydrochloride IPI BP /USP and Naphthelene Balls have been implemented. ,til

(d) alld (e). A letter of Intent has an initial' validity period of 1 year while an' Industrial Licence has a validity period of 2 years, Sometimes. holders of Letters of Intent or bdus-
t~ial Licences do ask for extension of validity which request if supported by justification acce, ,~ed a~ yalid. is grant ..
ed on a case-by-case op. merits' basis.
Therefore, a reasonable period of time

I bas usually to: 'be allowed for setting up of the. uni ts.

"

However, it has been generally· noti-
fled to all Ministries that they should review all Letters of Intent and Industrial Licences granted and if no valid reasons exist o~ grant ot extension to
,weed them out by 31-3::'81-.'" "Wbtlte,.:tn
'sPecUic "cases, they recommend extensions, such extensions may be CODBi-
dered. .

